Date: 11.09.2023

To,

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 (BSE Scrip Code: 543389)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI

(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

## Unit: RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED

I, Rajani Nanavath, was allotted 40,00,000 Equity Shares on 08.09.2023 through preferential issue. In this regard, I enclose herewith prescribed Form 29 (1) and Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

I Rajani Nanavath has filed Draft Letter of Offer on 18.07.2023 for acquisition of up to 22,88,000 (Twenty-Two Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand) Equity Shares representing 26.00% (Twenty-Six Percent) of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of Richirich Inventures Limited, at an offer price of ₹7.00/- (Rupees Seven Only) per Equity Share, to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Rajani Nanavath

Encl: As above

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part A- Details of the Acquisition

Tart A- Details of the Acquisition				
1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Richirich Inventures Limited			
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Rajani Nanavath			
3. Whether the seller/ acquirer- belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No. However, Rajani Nanavath has filed Draft Letter of Offer on 18.07.2023 for acquisition of up to 22,88,000 (Twenty-Two Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand) Equity Shares representing 26.00% (Twenty-Six Percent) of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of Richirich Inventures Limited, at an offer price of ₹7.00/- (Rupees Seven Only) per Equity Share, to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company. Post offen offer Mrs. Rajani Nanavath will become the promoter of the Company.			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
5. Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PAC's of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	40,00,000	45.45	45.45	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			<b></b>	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		v		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	40,00,000	45.45	45.45	

171-1					
After the PACs of	e acquisition holding of acquirer along with				
	Shares carrying voting rights	40,00,000	45.45	45.45	
1. b)	VRs otherwise than by shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	40,00,000	45.45	45.45	
pul alle etc		Preferential Issue (allotment)			
inc	alient features of the securities acquired cluding time till redemption, ratio at tich it can be converted into equity shares,	NA			
int wa ins rec	Pate of acquisition /date of receipt of imation of allotment of shares/VR/arrants/convertible securities/any other strument that entitles the acquirer to be every shares in the TC				
9. Eq	uity share capital / total voting capital the TC before the said acquisition	48,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			
ca	quity share capital/ total voting pital of the TC after the said quisition	88,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			
	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC ter the said acquisition	88,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each			